one-time payment at the start of each fiscal year in the sum of six-hundred twenty-five dollars 

($625.00) to each civilian employee of the Police Department as a uniform allowance.   

• Payments will be provided annually at the beginning of each fiscal year, or upon the date 

of hire for new employees.  

• Sworn Employees: New hires who start employment with the City prior to June 1 will 

receive a stipend payment of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) upon hire, and 

will receive an additional stipend payment of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) 

at the start of the new fiscal year.  For new hires starting on or after June 1 of each year, 

their uniform stipend payment received upon hire will serve as their payment for the 

upcoming fiscal year.  If an employee should fail to pass the probationary period,

[...]

uniforms purchased for employment with the City, or any clothing items with the CITY 

the logo or insignia shall be returned to the CITY upon termination. 

• Civilian Employees: New hires who start employment with the City prior to June 1 will 

receive a stipend payment of six hundred twenty-five dollars ($625) upon hire, and will 

receive an additional stipend payment of six hundred twenty-five dollars ($625) at the 

start of the new fiscal year.  For new hires starting on or after June 1 of each year, their 

uniform stipend payment received upon hire will serve as their payment for the upcoming 

fiscal year.  

• If an employee should fail to pass the probationary period, uniforms purchased for